

SB0368/107473/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 368
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after the comma insert “a”; in the same line, after “certain” insert “summary of”; in line 6, after “results” insert “and accomplishments”; in the same line, after “information;” insert “requiring a certain summary of research results and accomplishments to meet certain disclosure standards and include certain information under certain circumstances; authorizing a certain summary of research results and accomplishments to exclude certain information;”; and after line 7, insert:

“BY renumbering

Article - Economic Development
Section 10-429(h), (i), (j), and (k), respectively
to be Section 10-429(i), (j), (k), and (l), respectively
Annotated Code of Maryland
(2008 Volume and 2012 Supplement)

BY adding to

Article - Economic Development
Section 10-429(h)
Annotated Code of Maryland
(2008 Volume and 2012 Supplement)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, after line 12, insert:

“SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, That Section(s) 10-429(h), (i), (j), and (k), respectively, of Article – Economic Development of the Annotated Code of Maryland be renumbered to be Section(s) 10-429(i), (j), (k), and (l), respectively.”;

(Over)

in line 13, strike “1.” and substitute “2.”; strike beginning with “BE” in line 13 down through “MARYLAND” in line 14 and substitute “AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED”; after line 15, insert:

“10-429.

(H) “NIH” MEANS THE NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH.”;

in line 21, after “(b)” insert “**(1)**”; and in line 22, strike “(1)” and substitute “**(I)**”.

On page 2, in lines 1, 3, 5, 7, 8, and 10, strike “**(2)**”, “**(3)**”, “**(4)**”, “**(5)**”, “**(6)**”, and “**(7)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(II)**”, “**(III)**”, “**(IV)**”, “**(V)**”, “**(VI)**”, and “**(VII)**”, respectively; in line 11, after the comma insert “**A GENERAL SUMMARY OF**”; in line 12, after “RESULTS” insert “**AND ACCOMPLISHMENTS**”; strike beginning with the comma in line 12 down through “RESEARCH” in line 13; after line 13, insert:

“(2) THE SUMMARY REQUIRED UNDER PARAGRAPH (1)(VII) OF THIS SUBSECTION:

(I) TO THE EXTENT PRACTICABLE, SHALL MEET THE STANDARDS ESTABLISHED BY NIH FOR PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF RESULTS AND ACCOMPLISHMENTS OF NIH-FUNDED RESEARCH PROJECTS;

(II) SHALL INCLUDE THE NUMBER OF PATIENTS TREATED AS A RESULT OF THE RESEARCH, IF APPLICABLE; AND

(III) MAY EXCLUDE ANY INFORMATION THAT:

1. IS PROPRIETARY OR CONFIDENTIAL;

2. WOULD JEOPARDIZE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS OF THE GRANT OR LOAN RECIPIENT; OR

3. WOULD INHIBIT OR IMPAIR THE GRANT OR LOAN RECIPIENT'S ABILITY TO PUBLISH OR COMMERCIALIZE THE RESULTS OF THE RESEARCH.;

and in line 14, strike "2." and substitute "3.".